

SB 1383 Related Edible Food Recovery Software

Services Offered by Careit Co.

Careit is a digital food donation marketplace that matches any type of business with extra edible food to a nearby nonprofit. Careit was designed to be an all- inclusive data tracking tool to assist municipalities in establishing a comprehensive SB 1383-compliant edible food waste prevention program.

1. Jurisdiction Edible Food Recovery Services (Section 18991.1)

- Increase commercial edible food generator access to food recovery organizations and services
- Provide monitoring tool for commercial edible food generator compliance

2. Education and Outreach / Record Keeping (Section 18985.3)

- Record the date and type of outreach material distributed to each EFG
- Creation of outreach material about how to use Careit to safely donate food
- Provide multiple annual free workshops for EFGs and FROs/FRSs

3. <u>Jurisdiction Recordkeeping (Section 18991.2)</u>

- Provide downloadable list of commercial edible food generators and their contracts with FROs/FRSs
- Provide downloadable list of food recovery organizations and services and their capacity

4. Automatic-compliance for EFGs and FROs/FRSs (Section 18991.3-5)

- Provide Careit users auto-generated contracts between EFGs and FRO/FRSs
- Provide Careit users with all required records for partner contact information, food donated/recovered in pounds, types of food, and frequency of donation

5. Annual Reporting (Section 18994.5(h))

- Provide a downloadable report of the number of EFGs and FRO/FRSs within the service area
- · Provide a downloadable report of the amount of edible food recovered by FRO/FRSs in pounds

6. Inspection Tools (Section 18995.1)

Provide an in-app inspection form for recording all required information for each EFG and FRO

7. Implementation Records (Section 18995.2)

 Provide digital reports with inspection details for inclusion in the EAR as detailed in Section 18994.2 (due October 1, 2022 for actions taken January 1 - June 30, 2022)

To book a demo, email hello@careit.com